
Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Bellaire 00:18:12 54

2 Garaway 00:18:36 88

3 Martins Ferry 00:19:01 94

4 River View 00:19:25 129

5 Sandy Valley 00:19:35 149

6 Canton C.C. 00:20:05 185

7 Malvern 00:21:53 206

8 Claymont 00:20:31 213

9 Catholic Central 00:21:56 245

10 East Canton 00:21:39 250

11 Linsly 00:23:25 251

12 Toronto 00:22:17 256

13 Union Local 00:21:42 258

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Tuscar. C.C. 00:21:09 3

Steubenville 00:24:06 3

Hiland 00:21:22 2

Newcomerstown 00:22:40 2

Strasburg-Franklin 00:21:44 1

Ridgewood 00:23:12 1

Shadyside 00:26:08 1
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bellaire 00:18:12 6 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 9 Landen Perdue 00:16:57.66 2

2 6 2 Kai Brehm 00:17:50.64 6

3 9 7 Kai Jon Cerritos 00:18:07.08 9

4 17 10 Brae Schmidli 00:19:01.02 17

5 20 16 Keyser Taylor 00:19:03.80 20

6 64 8 David Gaspard 00:21:30.53 (57)

2 Garaway 00:18:36 10 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 240 Carter Travis 00:17:23.27 4

2 5 239 Nic Palmer 00:17:46.07 5

3 10 244 Dominic Schlabach 00:18:08.52 10

4 22 236 Bryce Johnson 00:19:09.08 22

5 51 245 Austin Swartzentruber 00:20:37.40 47

6 55 243 Caden Fraizer 00:20:55.36 (50)

7 57 241 Damon Miller 00:21:04.15 (51)

3 Martins Ferry 00:19:01 9 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 346 Nicholas Miller 00:18:28.07 11

2 16 357 Aries Tolliver 00:18:54.28 16

3 18 345 Parker Conter 00:19:02.89 18

4 21 355 Matthew Shirley 00:19:08.69 21

5 28 344 Prestyn Callaway 00:19:34.73 28

6 35 353 Liam Liberatore 00:19:58.17 (35)

7 41 342 Gavin Reese 00:20:18.81 (40)

4 River View 00:19:25 12 129

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 515 Trey Skjold 00:18:44.21 13

2 19 513 Landon Cochran 00:19:03.28 19

3 23 517 Carson Hoke 00:19:09.25 23

4 36 521 Jayden Wright 00:20:00.04 36

5 38 531 Russell Maroni 00:20:10.62 38

6 49 514 Ethan Fisher 00:20:29.92 (45)

7 58 526 Jonathan Sibert 00:21:07.70 (52)

5 Sandy Valley 00:19:35 8 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 543 Gleason Pfeffer 00:17:55.92 7

2 27 538 Isaac Overly 00:19:33.15 27

3 29 539 Ben Gibson 00:19:36.76 29

4 37 537 Tyler Burk 00:20:06.98 37

5 53 544 Ozias Sarver 00:20:44.51 49

6 95 550 Jonathan Casto 00:24:53.82 (73)

7 99 542 Richard Nelson 00:25:43.04 (76)

6 Canton C.C. 00:20:05 10 185

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 46 Grant Eberhardt 00:18:02.58 8

2 34 54 Rowan Benjamin 00:19:53.52 34

3 39 47 Adam Frech 00:20:11.33 39
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

4 48 63 Sam Sciaretti 00:20:24.60 44

5 69 55 Derron Chisolm 00:21:56.33 60

6 79 62 Caleb Paul 00:23:04.30 (65)

7 83 59 Mason Schilling 00:23:42.10 (66)

7 Malvern 00:21:53 6 206

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 332 Cooper Dorr 00:19:24.16 25

2 26 328 Dalton Pennington 00:19:24.54 26

3 32 333 Jacob McClelland 00:19:42.63 32

4 44 338 Dekon Pennington 00:20:22.04 43

5 114 336 Parker Babiczuk 00:30:34.58 80

6 115 337 Andersen Myers 00:30:35.29 (81)

8 Claymont 00:20:31 12 213

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 173 Braxtyn Myers 00:18:51.72 15

2 33 74 Korbin Burkholder 00:19:48.31 33

3 60 175 Rocco Scalambrino 00:21:16.77 54

4 61 170 Kaden Bache 00:21:16.97 55

5 62 174 Waylen Peterson 00:21:23.15 56

6 65 179 Hunter Messer 00:21:35.18 (58)

7 68 166 Reese Salyers 00:21:55.94 (59)

9 Catholic Central 00:21:56 5 245

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 155 Cash Dobson 00:19:13.05 24

2 30 157 Joe Owen 00:19:41.76 30

3 43 163 Patrick Morrow 00:20:21.20 42

4 92 156 Colton Dobson 00:24:17.65 72

5 101 162 Jude Balzano 00:26:07.09 77

10 East Canton 00:21:39 6 250

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 193 Michael Crissman 00:18:47.08 14

2 50 191 Kadin Leach 00:20:36.73 46

3 59 187 Rocco Stefanick 00:21:14.95 53

4 76 201 Foster Varian 00:22:41.80 63

5 96 190 Devin Avery 00:24:56.83 74

6 106 194 Dewey Griffiths 00:26:43.03 (78)

11 Linsly 00:23:25 5 251

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 315 Jakob Schmidt-Weigand 00:16:53.38 1

2 42 319 Nolan Smith 00:20:19.75 41

3 52 317 Trey Goddard 00:20:40.62 48

4 107 312 Milo Boles 00:26:54.71 79

5 116 311 Nathan Betttem 00:32:21.23 82

12 Toronto 00:22:17 5 256

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 647 Landon Grimes 00:18:40.04 12

2 31 649 Robert Koehnlein 00:19:42.07 31

3 85 651 Liam Antill 00:23:50.98 67

4 91 646 Karson Ellison 00:24:14.09 71

5 97 650 Wyatt Sloane 00:25:00.82 75
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

13 Union Local 00:21:42 9 258

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 663 Connor Bendo 00:17:02.12 3

2 72 664 Zander Burley 00:22:09.21 61

3 75 668 Dominic Sutton 00:22:38.39 62

4 77 667 Eli O'Neil 00:22:51.47 64

5 86 660 Trenton Meyer 00:23:52.40 68

6 87 673 Kingston Bendo 00:23:53.57 (69)

7 90 661 Patrick Young 00:24:11.49 (70)
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 315 Jakob Schmidt-Weigand SR 00:16:53.38 Linsly

2 2 9 Landen Perdue JR 00:16:57.66 Bellaire

3 3 663 Connor Bendo JR 00:17:02.12 Union Local

4 4 240 Carter Travis SR 00:17:23.27 Garaway

5 5 239 Nic Palmer SR 00:17:46.07 Garaway

6 6 2 Kai Brehm SR 00:17:50.64 Bellaire

7 7 543 Gleason Pfeffer SO 00:17:55.92 Sandy Valley

8 8 46 Grant Eberhardt SR 00:18:02.58 Canton C.C.

9 9 7 Kai Jon Cerritos JR 00:18:07.08 Bellaire

10 10 244 Dominic Schlabach SO 00:18:08.52 Garaway

11 11 346 Nicholas Miller JR 00:18:28.07 Martins Ferry

12 12 647 Landon Grimes SR 00:18:40.04 Toronto

13 13 515 Trey Skjold SR 00:18:44.21 River View

14 14 193 Michael Crissman SO 00:18:47.08 East Canton

15 15 173 Braxtyn Myers JR 00:18:51.72 Claymont

16 16 357 Aries Tolliver FR 00:18:54.28 Martins Ferry

17 17 10 Brae Schmidli JR 00:19:01.02 Bellaire

18 18 345 Parker Conter JR 00:19:02.89 Martins Ferry

19 19 513 Landon Cochran SR 00:19:03.28 River View

20 20 16 Keyser Taylor FR 00:19:03.80 Bellaire

21 21 355 Matthew Shirley FR 00:19:08.69 Martins Ferry

22 22 236 Bryce Johnson SR 00:19:09.08 Garaway

23 23 517 Carson Hoke JR 00:19:09.25 River View

24 24 155 Cash Dobson SR 00:19:13.05 Catholic Central

25 25 332 Cooper Dorr SO 00:19:24.16 Malvern

26 26 328 Dalton Pennington SR 00:19:24.54 Malvern

27 27 538 Isaac Overly SR 00:19:33.15 Sandy Valley

28 28 344 Prestyn Callaway JR 00:19:34.73 Martins Ferry

29 29 539 Ben Gibson JR 00:19:36.76 Sandy Valley

30 30 157 Joe Owen SR 00:19:41.76 Catholic Central

31 31 649 Robert Koehnlein SR 00:19:42.07 Toronto

32 32 333 Jacob McClelland SO 00:19:42.63 Malvern

33 33 74 Korbin Burkholder JR 00:19:48.31 Claymont

34 34 54 Rowan Benjamin JR 00:19:53.52 Canton C.C.

35 (35) 353 Liam Liberatore FR 00:19:58.17 Martins Ferry

36 36 521 Jayden Wright JR 00:20:00.04 River View

37 37 537 Tyler Burk SR 00:20:06.98 Sandy Valley

38 38 531 Russell Maroni FR 00:20:10.62 River View

39 39 47 Adam Frech SR 00:20:11.33 Canton C.C.

40 0 655 Alex Mercier SO 00:20:12.27 Tuscar. C.C.

41 (40) 342 Gavin Reese SR 00:20:18.81 Martins Ferry

42 41 319 Nolan Smith JR 00:20:19.75 Linsly

43 42 163 Patrick Morrow FR 00:20:21.20 Catholic Central

44 43 338 Dekon Pennington FR 00:20:22.04 Malvern

45 0 636 Jude Kimble SO 00:20:23.90 Steubenville

46 0 350 Zach Booth SO 00:20:24.26 Martins Ferry

47 0 654 Steven Simpson SR 00:20:24.45 Tuscar. C.C.

48 44 63 Sam Sciaretti FR 00:20:24.60 Canton C.C.

49 (45) 514 Ethan Fisher SR 00:20:29.92 River View

50 46 191 Kadin Leach JR 00:20:36.73 East Canton

51 47 245 Austin Swartzentruber SO 00:20:37.40 Garaway
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

52 48 317 Trey Goddard JR 00:20:40.62 Linsly

53 49 544 Ozias Sarver SO 00:20:44.51 Sandy Valley

54 0 356 Noah Shirley FR 00:20:51.54 Martins Ferry

55 (50) 243 Caden Fraizer SO 00:20:55.36 Garaway

56 0 261 Jake Troyer JR 00:20:59.22 Hiland

57 (51) 241 Damon Miller JR 00:21:04.15 Garaway

58 (52) 526 Jonathan Sibert SO 00:21:07.70 River View

59 53 187 Rocco Stefanick SR 00:21:14.95 East Canton

60 54 175 Rocco Scalambrino JR 00:21:16.77 Claymont

61 55 170 Kaden Bache JR 00:21:16.97 Claymont

62 56 174 Waylen Peterson JR 00:21:23.15 Claymont

63 0 411 Trenton Wright SR 00:21:29.89 Newcomerstown

64 (57) 8 David Gaspard JR 00:21:30.53 Bellaire

65 (58) 179 Hunter Messer SO 00:21:35.18 Claymont

66 0 645 Hudson McKenzie SO 00:21:44.60 Strasburg-Franklin

67 0 260 Jordan Scott JR 00:21:45.54 Hiland

68 (59) 166 Reese Salyers SR 00:21:55.94 Claymont

69 60 55 Derron Chisolm JR 00:21:56.33 Canton C.C.

70 0 532 Rylan Moore FR 00:22:03.42 River View

71 0 177 Tucker Armstrong SO 00:22:08.61 Claymont

72 61 664 Zander Burley JR 00:22:09.21 Union Local

73 0 178 Allen Chrest SO 00:22:16.42 Claymont

74 0 247 Christopher Beachy FR 00:22:21.94 Garaway

75 62 668 Dominic Sutton JR 00:22:38.39 Union Local

76 63 201 Foster Varian FR 00:22:41.80 East Canton

77 64 667 Eli O'Neil JR 00:22:51.47 Union Local

78 0 656 Collin Virag SO 00:22:53.13 Tuscar. C.C.

79 (65) 62 Caleb Paul FR 00:23:04.30 Canton C.C.

80 0 507 Jeremy Warne SO 00:23:12.95 Ridgewood

81 0 633 Anthony Biasi JR 00:23:24.30 Steubenville

82 0 165 Aron Brindley SR 00:23:25.75 Claymont

83 (66) 59 Mason Schilling SO 00:23:42.10 Canton C.C.

84 0 410 Jacoby Tedrow SR 00:23:50.92 Newcomerstown

85 67 651 Liam Antill FR 00:23:50.98 Toronto

86 68 660 Trenton Meyer SR 00:23:52.40 Union Local

87 (69) 673 Kingston Bendo FR 00:23:53.57 Union Local

88 0 60 Levi Vlacovsky SO 00:24:01.98 Canton C.C.

89 0 512 Nathan Adams SR 00:24:03.03 River View

90 (70) 661 Patrick Young SR 00:24:11.49 Union Local

91 71 646 Karson Ellison SR 00:24:14.09 Toronto

92 72 156 Colton Dobson SR 00:24:17.65 Catholic Central

93 0 674 Noah Tingler FR 00:24:36.10 Union Local

94 0 665 Anderson Kocher JR 00:24:40.84 Union Local

95 (73) 550 Jonathan Casto FR 00:24:53.82 Sandy Valley

96 74 190 Devin Avery JR 00:24:56.83 East Canton

97 75 650 Wyatt Sloane SR 00:25:00.82 Toronto

98 0 171 Diesel Kinsey JR 00:25:09.67 Claymont

99 (76) 542 Richard Nelson SO 00:25:43.04 Sandy Valley

100 0 237 Jaden Meek SR 00:26:04.47 Garaway

101 77 162 Jude Balzano SO 00:26:07.09 Catholic Central

102 0 580 Madden Stegman FR 00:26:08.45 Shadyside

103 0 48 Jack Keane SR 00:26:12.40 Canton C.C.

104 0 518 Payton Lent JR 00:26:34.59 River View

105 0 519 Alex Smailes JR 00:26:35.07 River View
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

106 (78) 194 Dewey Griffiths SO 00:26:43.03 East Canton

107 79 312 Milo Boles SR 00:26:54.71 Linsly

108 0 551 Lucas Mariconi FR 00:28:04.02 Sandy Valley

109 0 525 Aaron Seiler SO 00:28:18.92 River View

110 0 238 Aaron Miller SR 00:28:30.62 Garaway

111 0 637 Dugan Mills SO 00:28:32.45 Steubenville

112 0 176 Todd Armstrong SO 00:29:00.74 Claymont

113 0 50 Jacob Magee SR 00:30:06.08 Canton C.C.

114 80 336 Parker Babiczuk FR 00:30:34.58 Malvern

115 (81) 337 Andersen Myers FR 00:30:35.29 Malvern

116 82 311 Nathan Betttem SR 00:32:21.23 Linsly
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